

PROJECT(S) : STATEWIDE SE REG. STP HRRR(6)

CONTRACT ID : 10K020
 CALL ORDER : 002
 CONTRACT TIME : 06/24/11 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 STATEWIDE SOUTHEAST REGION STP HRRR (6): TH-10, MM 0.000 - 5.523, HARTFORD (OLD RIVER ROAD). TH-15, MM 0.000 - 1.630, NEWFANE (UPPER RIVER ROAD/RIVER ROAD). TH-12, MM 0.000 - 1.101, NORWICH (TURNPIKE ROAD). TH-12, MM 0.00 - 0.097 NORWICH (NEW BOSTON POST ROAD). TH-2, MM 4.894 - 5.283, NORWICH (BEAVER MEADOW ROAD). TH-1, MM 0.000 - 3.500, TOWNSHEND (GRAFTON ROAD). TH-1, MM 0.000 - 1.000, TOWNSHEND (GRAFTON ROAD). TH-25, MM 0.000 - 0.100, TOWNSHEND (EAST HILL ROAD). TH-2, MM 0.000 - 0.656, WINDSOR (UNION STREET / ASCUTNEY STREET).

TOWN(S) : STATEWIDE/MULTIPLE TOWN PROJECTS
 COUNTY : STATEWIDE/MULTIPLE COUNTIES
 DISTRICT : D02

WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS PROJECT INCLUDES THE REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNS & POSTS, AND GUARDRAIL, AND THE INSTALLATION OF NEW SIGNS & POSTS, PAVEMENT MARKINGS (CENTERLINE, EDGELINE, SYMBOLS AND LETTERS), GUARDRAIL AND OTHER RELATED ITEMS FOR THE DESCRIBED WORK.

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	11003509 F. R. LAFAYETTE INC	\$ 94,800.00	100.0000%
2	980000830202 MIDDLEBURY FENCE COMPANY,LLC	\$ 95,935.44	101.1977%
3	11005163 L&D SAFETY MARKINGS CORP.	\$ 124,532.18	131.3631%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 11003509 F. R. LAFAYETTE, INC.		(2) 980000830202 MIDDLEBURY FENCE COMPANY,LLC		(3) 11005163 L&D SAFETY MARKINGS CORP.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0005 203.30 EARTH BORROW	175.000 CY	22.00000	3850.00	15.00000	2625.00	35.00000	6125.00
0010 204.22 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00
0015 525.41 BRIDGE RAILING, GALVANIZED HD STEEL BEAM/FASCIA MOUNTED	50.000 LF	52.00000	2600.00	80.00000	4000.00	150.00000	7500.00
0020 608.25 ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I	8.000 HR	60.00000	480.00	60.00000	480.00	125.00000	1000.00
0025 608.30 POWER BROOM RENTAL, TYPE I	8.000 HR	60.00000	480.00	60.00000	480.00	75.00000	600.00

PROJECT(S): STATEWIDE SE REG. STP HRRR(6)

CONTRACT ID : 10K020

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 11003509 F. R. LAFAYETTE, INC.		(2) 980000830202 MIDDLEBURY FENCE COMPANY, LLC		(3) 11005163 L&D SAFETY MARKINGS CORP.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0030 608.37 TRUCK RENTAL	8.000	HR	60.00000	480.00	60.00000	480.00	75.00000	600.00
0035 608.40 LOADER RENTAL, TYPE I	8.000	HR	60.00000	480.00	60.00000	480.00	125.00000	1000.00
0040 621.20 STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED	83.100	LF	19.00000	1578.90	17.00000	1412.70	16.75000	1391.93
0045 621.215 HD STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED W/8 FEET POSTS	372.000	LF	21.00000	7812.00	29.50000	10974.00	18.50000	6882.00
0050 621.60 ANCHOR FOR STEEL BEAM RAIL	7.000	EACH	700.00000	4900.00	800.00000	5600.00	700.00000	4900.00
0055 621.80 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL	261.000	LF	1.00000	261.00	1.00000	261.00	2.00000	522.00
0060 630.10 UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	24.000	HR	60.00000	1440.00	60.00000	1440.00	60.00000	1440.00
0065 630.15 FLAGGERS	275.000	HR	30.00000	8250.00	20.00000	5500.00	20.00000	5500.00
0070 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION		LUMP	5922.50000	5922.50	4000.00000	4000.00	15000.00000	15000.00
0075 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL		LUMP	4000.00000	4000.00	4000.00000	4000.00	12000.00000	12000.00
0080 646.20 4 INCH WHITE LINE	999.000	LF	0.28000	279.72	0.45000	449.55	0.45000	449.55
0085 646.21 4 INCH YELLOW LINE	2214.000	LF	0.28000	619.92	0.45000	996.30	0.45000	996.30
0090 646.22 8 INCH WHITE LINE	252.000	LF	0.86000	216.72	1.50000	378.00	1.50000	378.00
0095 646.26 24 INCH STOP BAR	194.000	LF	1.75000	339.50	2.00000	388.00	2.00000	388.00
0100 646.30 LETTER OR SYMBOL	63.000	EACH	29.00000	1827.00	35.00000	2205.00	35.00000	2205.00
0105 646.85 REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	91.000	SF	1.15000	104.65	3.00000	273.00	3.00000	273.00
0110 651.15 SEED	100.000	LB	4.50000	450.00	4.51000	451.00	7.00000	700.00
0115 651.18 FERTILIZER	100.000	LB	3.00000	300.00	6.00000	600.00	5.00000	500.00
0120 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	1.000	TON	420.00000	420.00	600.00000	600.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0125 651.25 HAY MULCH	1.000	TON	420.00000	420.00	500.00000	500.00	650.00000	650.00

PROJECT(S): STATEWIDE SE REG. STP HRRR(6)

CONTRACT ID : 10K020

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 11003509 F. R. LAFAYETTE, INC.		(2) 980000830202 MIDDLEBURY FENCE COMPANY,LLC		(3) 11005163 L&D SAFETY MARKINGS CORP.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0130 651.35 TOPSOIL	10.000	CY	55.00000	550.00	75.00000	750.00	75.00000	750.00
0135 653.20 TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING	250.000	SY	2.00000	500.00	3.50000	875.00	5.00000	1250.00
0140 675.20 TRAFFIC SIGNS, TYPE A	1306.990	SF	11.10000	14507.59	11.00000	14376.89	10.50000	13723.40
0145 675.341 SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	3765.000	LF	8.10000	30496.50	8.00000	30120.00	8.20000	30873.00
0150 675.50 REMOVING SIGNS	109.000	EACH	5.00000	545.00	5.00000	545.00	5.00000	545.00
0155 675.60 ERECTING SALVAGED SIGNS	3.000	EACH	23.00000	69.00	20.00000	60.00	30.00000	90.00
0160 675.61 SETTING SALVAGED POSTS	3.000	EACH	65.00000	195.00	20.00000	60.00	75.00000	225.00
0165 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER)	50.000	LF	7.00000	350.00	10.00000	500.00	100.00000	5000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	94,800.00	\$	95,935.44	\$	124,532.18
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$	94,800.00	\$	95,935.44	\$	124,532.18
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$	94,800.00	\$	95,935.44	\$	124,532.18